FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-29-2002



102070901

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO. The Commission	or of Datanta and Tradama	PATENTS ONLY rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
		Conveyance Type
Submission Type           X         New	4.15.02	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Doc		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ohnis	hi, Kazuo	02152002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Abuk	awa, Toshimi	02152002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Japan	n Servo Co., Ltd.	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 7, K	andamitoshirocho	representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Chiy	oda-ku	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Toky	City	Japan Zip Code
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (Var. 4)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2002 GTON11 00000126	10082000	FOR OFFICE USE ONE
541	40.00 OP	i ii damaaa
	the state of information is astimated to	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ints regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB The Company of the Rudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. SO THIS ADDR

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of D.C. 20503.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMIS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	NL Y		
Conveying Pa Enter additional Co	-	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sal	kamoto, Masafumi				02152002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Iso	zaki, Koki				02152002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par			Mark if additional names o	f receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip (	Code
Name (line 1)				[	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		ip Code
Enter either the	lumber(s) or Patent	or the ratent itamics	Mark if additional no (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	umbers attach numbers for th Patent Nu	ed e same property). mber(s)
Pa	atent Application Numb	per(s)			
				L	
	1				

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber (414) 276-0977
Name James E. Nilles		
Address (line 1) Nilles & Nilles, S.C.		
Address (line 2) Firstar Center, Suite	2000	
Address (line 3) 777 East Wisconsin	Avenue	
Address (line 4) Milwaukee, WI 5326	)2	
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 1
Patent Application Nu 10/082,000	imber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Imber(s)  Imber(s)  Ith a new Patent Application, enter the date the paten ntor.  PCT PCT PCT PCT  Number  On Number PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)
Number of Properties	enter the total number of properties involv	ved. # 1
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account count or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional	# 14-1080
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

James E. Nilles

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

James 3. Milles
Signature

**PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0299** 

April 3, 2002 Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kazuo OHNISHI, Tosh	& Koki ISOZAKI imi ABUKAWA, Masafumi SAKAMOTO have
made a certain new and useful invention for which we States, which application may be identified in the Unite	are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United d States Patent Office as Serial No. 10/082,000, filed
February 22, 2002, and entitled:	HREE-PHASE HYBRID TYPE STEPPING MOTOR
	Executed: February 15, 2002
WHEREAS, JAPAN SERVO CO., LTD.	, a corporation
organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of principal place of business at 7, Kandamitosh	of JAPAN and having its irocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
the entire interest in and to said invention, said applicati	is desirous of acquiring,
paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby accepresents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the sain and to any and all applications including the aforesaid the United States or any other country and which may be and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or howhich may be based in whole or in part on said inventionand prosecute any and all such applications and also infringements of said patents; and request the Commitmentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.  THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GRANT the law firm any further identification which may be necessary or do Patent Office for recordation of this document.  UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covassigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or odo such acts and execute such papers, without expense to protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit	s, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in application for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, are after granted by the United States or any other country and constant discoveries, said assignment including the right to file to including the right to sue and recover for any and all assigner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-grament.  In of Nilles & Nilles, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument resirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States denant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise
carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our ha	
Date: February 15, 2002	Kazno Ohnishi (SEAL)
Date:February 15, 2002	
Date: February 15, 2002	Masyami Sakamoto (SEAL)
Date: February 15, 2002	Kolai Jsozaki (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
Date:	(SEAL)
Date:	(SEAL)
NILLES & NILLES, S.C.	C:\My Documents\Assign3-Blank.doc
NILLES & NILLES, 5.5.	

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012826 FRAME: 0300**